Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges Bangladesh Bridge Authority

Widening of Road and Construction of Elevated Road from Panchbati to Mukterpur Bridge Project Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka.

www.bba.gov.bd

Memo No: 50.01.0000.856.14.082.24-**368** Date: 26/09/2024

Mr. Md. Golam Mostofa Proprietor M/S Saimum Enterprise Jamtoil, Kamarkhand, Sirajganj.

Contact: 01718570197

Subject: "Re-construction of Project Affected 3- Storied Building, Boundary Wall, Main Gate, Pump House, Accommodation for Driver, Imam of Mosque and Underground Water Reservoir and affected other Structures of DPDC under Widening of Road and Construction of Elevated Road from Panchaboti to Mukterpur Bridge Project"

- Notification of Award

Reference: Tender Memo No: 50.01.0000.856.14.082.24-124; Dated: 13/05/2024

This is to notify you that your submitted Tender dated: 06/06/2024 for the execution of the "Reconstruction of project affected 3-storied building, boundary wall, main gate, pump house, accommodation for driver, imam of mosque and underground water reservoir and affected other Structures of DPDC under "Widening of Road and Construction of Elevated Road from Panchaboti to Mukterpur Bridge Project" for the Contract Price of Tk. 1,66,16,534.10 (Tk. One Crore Sixty Six Lac Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Four Point One Zero Only) has been approved by the competent Authority.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its receiving in accordance with ITT Sub Clause 53.3.
- ii. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of TK. 8,30,826.705 (Tk. Eight Lac Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Six Point Seven Zero Five Only) within fourteen (14) days of issuance of this letter but not later than 09/10/2024 in accordance with ITT clause 54.1.
- iii. sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 24/10/2024 in accordance with ITT Sub Clause 55.1.

You may proceed with the execution of the Works_only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract which shall become binding upon you.

We attached the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

(Shafiqul Islam)
Project Director

Tel: +88-02-055040374 Mobile: +88-01711-164101

Email: pdmukterpur@gmail.com

Date: 26/09/2024

Memo No: 50.01.0000.856.14.082.24-**3**68(7)

Copy (not according to seniority):

1. Chief Engineer, Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212

- 2. Deputy Project Director (Admin/Technical), Widening of Road and Construction of Elevated Road from Panchabati to Mukterpur Bridge Project, Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212.
- 3. PS to Secretary/Executive Director, Bridges Division/Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212
- 4. Assistant Engineer (all), Widening of Road and Construction of Elevated Road from Panchabati to Mukterpur Bridge Project, Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212.
- 5. Sub-Assistant Engineer (all), Widening of Road and Construction of Elevated Road from Panchabati to Mukterpur Bridge Project, Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212.
- 6. Md. Johorul Haque, Acting Team Leader, Kunhwa Engineering & Consulting Co. Ltd. and Associates, Construction Supervision Consultant (CSC).

7. Office Copy.

Project Director